City of Lake Charles

326 Pujo Street P.O. Box 1178 Lake Charles, LA 70602-1178

Meeting Cancelled DDA MEETING APRIL 6, 2020

Chris Khoury, Chris Shearman, Dianna Ross, Dean Day, Zita Andrus, Jacob Stutes, Jackie Simien

MONDAY APRIL 6, 2020

5:30 PM

Council Chambers at City Hall

PUBLIC NOTICE

LAKE CHARLES DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT MEETING

No agenda so the Lake Charles DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT regular meeting scheduled for APRIL 6, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. is being canceled. The next Downtown Development Meeting is scheduled for MAY 4, 2020 at 5:30 in the City Council Chambers

The City of Lake Charles fully complies with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and related statutes, executive orders, and regulations in all programs and activities. The City operates without regard to race, color, national origin, income, gender, age, and disability. Any person who believes him/herself or any specific class of persons, to be subjected to discrimination prohibited by Title VI may by him/herself or by representative file a written complaint with the City of Lake Charles. The City's Title VI Coordinator may be reached by phone at (337) 491-1440, the Mayor's Action Line at (337) 491-1346, or contact the appropriate Department Head.